
2025-26 School Calendar
National Flight Academy trip [select students] Sunday - Friday, May 25-30, 2025 January 2026

Cristo Rey Graduate Great PD Day Friday, May 30, 2025 Professional Planning Day [non-student day] Monday, January 5, 2026

June 2025 Students return to school (enrichments begin)
Tuesday, January 6, 2026

Faculty/staff pre-planning days  [9:00 am - 3:00 pm] Thursday - Friday, June 5-6, 2025 Second quarter report cards distributed

2025-2026 Orientation for new 5th and 6th grade students [5:00 - 6:30 pm] Thursday, June 5, 2025 Chess Grand Prix @ APL Saturday, January 10, 2026

2025-2026 Summer Session begins [Monday - Friday, 7:00 am - 1:30 pm] Monday, June 9, 2025 Prep Talk Wednesday, January 14, 2026

Summer progress reports distributed Wednesday, June 18, 2025 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day [school closed] Monday, January 19, 2026

Juneteenth Celebration Thursday, June 19, 2025 SSAT Testing (Flex) [select students] Thursday January 22, 2026

2025-2026 Summer Session ends
Friday, June 27, 2025

Winter MAP Testing [all students, 3:30 pm early dismissal] Tuesday - Thursday, January 27 - 29, 2026

All staff admissions meeting [2:00 pm] Mandatory 8th grade field trip Saturday, January 31, 2026

School office open [9:00 am - 3:00 pm] Monday, June 30, 2025 February 2026

July 2025 Mandatory 5th grade field trip Saturday, February 7, 2026

School office open [9:00 am - 3:00 pm] Tuesday - Wednesday, July 1 - 2, 2025 FCIS Reaccreditation Visit Monday-Wednesday, February 9-11, 2026

Independence Day [school closed] Thursday - Friday, July 3 - 4, 2025 Third quarter progress reports distributed Wednesday, February 11, 2026

School office open [9:00 am - 3:00 pm] Monday, July 7 - Thursday, July 31, 2025 Prep Talk Wednesday, February 11, 2026

August 2025 Parent Teacher Conferences [early dismissal, 3:30 - 5:30 pm] Thursday, February 12, 2026

School office open [9:00 am - 3:00 pm] Friday, August 1, 2025 Professional Planning Day, Admin Retreat [no classes] Friday, February 13, 2026

AmeriCorps Training
Monday - Friday, August 4 - 8, 2025

President's Day [school closed] Monday, February 16, 2026

Professional Planning/Development Days for Faculty and Staff Mandatory 7th grade field trip Saturday, February 21, 2026

Back to School Night [5:00 - 7:00 pm] Thursday, August 7, 2025 Black History Month Celebration [1:30 - 3:30 pm] Friday, February 27, 2026

Grades 5-6 first day of school [3:30 pm dismissal] Monday, August 11, 2025 Mandatory 8th grade field trip Saturday, February 28, 2026

Grades 7-8 first day of school [4:45 pm dismissal] Tuesday, August 12, 2025 March 2026

Enrichment Pitch Assembly Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Evening of Champions [1:00 pm early dismissal] Thursday, March 5, 2026

First day of enrichments Wednesday, August 13, 2025 School Closed [no classes, office open 10:00 am - 2:00 pm] Friday, March 6, 2026

Honor Code Ceremony [convocation, homeroom] Friday, August 15, 2025 APT Science Fair Thursday, March 12, 2026

Mandatory 5th grade field trip
Saturday, August 16, 2025

End of third grading period Friday, March 13, 2026

Mandatory 5th grade parent meeting Spring Break [school closed] Monday - Friday, March 16 - 20, 2026

Study hall begins [select students] Monday, August 18, 2025 Professional Planning Day [no classes, office open 9:00 am - 3:00 pm] Monday, March 23, 2026

Picture Day [8:00 am] Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Students return
Tuesday, March 24, 2026

Mandatory 7th grade parent meeting [5:00 pm] Thursday, August 21, 2025 Third quarter report cards distributed

Mandatory 6th grade field trip
Saturday, August 23, 2025

Chess Grand Prix @ APT Saturday, March 28, 2026

Mandatory 6th grade parent meeting April 2026

Fall MAP Testing [all students] Tuesday - Thursday, August 26 - 28, 2025 Easter Holidays [school closed] Friday - Monday, April 3 - 6, 2026

September 2025 Prep Talk Thursday, April 9, 2026

Labor Day [school closed] Monday, September 1, 2025 Mandatory 6th grade field trip Saturday, April 11, 2026

Chess Grand Prix @ APL Saturday, September 6, 2025 Spring MAP Testing [all students, 3:30 pm dismissal] Tuesday - Thursday, April 14 - 16, 2026

Prep Talk Wednesday, September 10, 2025 Mandatory 5th grade field trip [Overnight camping trip] Saturday, April 18, 2026

First quarter progress reports distributed Wednesday, September 10, 2025 8th Grade Spring Trip Wednesday - Sunday, April 22 - 26, 2026

Parent Teacher Conferences [early dismissal, 3:30 - 5:30 pm] Friday, September 12, 2025 Fourth quarter progress reports distributed [grade 8] Tuesday, April 21, 2026

Mandatory 6th grade field trip Saturday, September 13, 2025 Fourth quarter progress reports distributed [grades 5-7] Wednesday, April 22, 2026

Mandatory 7th grade field trip Saturday, September 20, 2025 8th grade Spring trip Wednesday - Sunday, April 22 - 26, 2026

Grand Oak Classic Dinner [5:30 - 9:30 pm] Friday, September 26, 2025 Parent Teacher Conferences [early dismissal, 3:30 - 5:30 pm] Friday, April 24, 2026

Mandatory 8th grade field trip Saturday, September 27, 2025 Career Day Wednesday, April 29, 2026

Grand Oak Classic Golf Tournament Monday, September 29, 2025 Art Show [early dismissal, 3:30 pm] [5:00 - 7:00 pm] Thursday, April 30, 2026

October 2025 May 2026

Local High School Showcase for 7th & 8th grade students [8:00 - 11:00 am] Thursday, October 2, 2025 Mandatory 7th grade field trip [Kennedy Space Center] Saturday, May 2, 2026

Mandatory 5th grade field trip Saturday, October 4, 2025 Teacher Appreciation Week
Monday - Friday, May 4 - 8, 2026

National Chess Day Celebration [1:30 - 3:30 pm]
Friday, October 10, 2025

Academy Prep Spirit Week

End of first grading period Volunteer Appreciation Luncheon Wednesday, May 6, 2026

Mandatory 6th grade field trip Saturday, October 11, 2025 8th grade dance [Grades 5-7, 3:30 pm dismissal | Grade 8, 1:00 pm dismissal] Friday, May 8, 2026

Professional Development Day [non-student day, meet at APSP] Monday, October 13, 2025 Mandatory 6th grade field trip Saturday, May 9, 2026

First quarter report cards distributed Wednesday, October 15, 2025 Showcase Rehearsals Wednesday - Thursday, May 13 - 14, 2026

Hispanic Heritage Festival [1:30 - 3:30 pm] Friday, October 17, 2025 Enrichments end Thursday, May 14, 2026

Mandatory 7th grade field trip Saturday, October 18, 2025 End of Year Assembly 
Friday, May 15, 2026

Mandatory 8th grade field trip Saturday, October 25, 2025 Spring Showcase

Halloween Celebration [2:25 - 3:30 pm] Friday, October 31, 2025 Final Exams begin [Monday, 7th and 8th grade students, 1:00 pm early dismissal]
Monday - Friday, May 18 - 22, 2026

November 2025 Final Exams begin [Tuesday, 5th and 6th grade students, 1:00 pm early dismissal]

Mandatory 5th grade field trip Saturday, November 1, 2025 Chromebook collection [8th grade students] Wednesday, May 20, 2026

King Cobra Chess Extravaganza [12:00 - 1:30 pm] Thursday, November 6, 2025 Graduation [7:00 pm] Thursday, May 21, 2026

Chess Grand Prix @ APT Saturday, November 8, 2025 Chromebook collection [5th - 7th grade students]
Friday, May 22, 2026

Veterans Day Observed [school closed] Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Last day of school, end of grading period [grades 5-7, 11:30 am early dismissal]

Second quarter progress reports distributed Thursday, November 13, 2025 Memorial Day [school closed] Monday, May 25, 2026

Parent Teacher Conferences [3:30 - 5:30 pm] Friday, November 14, 2025

Mandatory 7th grade field trip Saturday, November 15, 2025 New Student Orientation: June 4, 2026

Early dismissal [1:00 pm] Thursday, November 20, 2025 Summer Session 2026 : June 8 - 26, 2026

Professional Development Day [non-student day]
Friday, November 21, 2025

FCIS Annual Convention [select faculty]

Thanksgiving holiday break [school closed] Monday - Friday, November 24 - 28, 2025

December 2025

Mandatory 6th grade field trip
Saturday, December 6, 2025

SSAT Testing, National [select students]

Enrichments end Thursday, December 11, 2025

Spelling Bee Friday, December 12, 2025

Mandatory 8th grade field trip
Saturday, December 13, 2025

Winter Festival [10:00 am - 2:00 pm]

Academic Midterms [early dismissal, 3:30 pm] Monday - Friday, December 15-19, 2025

FCIS Reaccreditation - Pre-visit Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Chromebook collection grades 5-7 [last period]

Friday, December 19, 2025All Staff Holiday Gathering [early dismissal, 1:00 pm]

End of second grading period

Christmas holiday break [school closed]
Monday, December 22, 2025 - 

Friday, January 2, 2026


